Year:

Jamhuuriydda Federaalka Soomaaliva

Dowlad Goboleedka Hirshabelle

Wasaaradda Maaliyadda ivo Hormarinta Dhagaalaha

2020

Budget

060101

400305

090101

400601

000000
000000

110101
110101

130101
130101

500001
500001

000000
000000
400201
400201
400501
400501

400201
400201

400201
400201
500001
500001

400201
400201

130201
130201
130201

180102
180102
180103
180103
180104
180104
180105
180105
180106
180106
180108
180108
180109
180109
180110
180110
180111
180111
180112
180112
180113
180113
180114
180114
180115
180115
180116
180116
180117
180117
180118

xa3a101

xa3at01

xazat01

xa3at01

xa3at01

xazat01

xazato1

xa3at01

xazato1

xa3at01

xa3at01

xa3at01

xaaat01

xaaat01

xaaat01

xaaat01

xaaat01

xaaat01

xaaat01

xiaat01

xiaat01

xiaat01

xiaat01

xiz2101
xiaa101

xia2101

xia2101

xia2101

xia2101

xia2101

xia2101

xia2101

xia2101

x132101 G

xia2101

xi101

xi101

Cor
x132101
c

x132101

xi10

Revenue
Federal Government of Somalia
Ministry of Education and Tertiary.
Activity 3.1.2 Termiv Monitorina & Su.
Grants from Federal Government of ¢
Activitv 3.2.4 Eaioment & Vehicle Pe
Grants from Federal Government of ¢
Activitv 3.2.5 GPE Prooram imolemer
Grans from Federal Government of ¢
Activity 3.3 Strengthening The EMIS
Grans from Federal Government of ¢
Examnation project
Grans from Federal Government of ¢
MOE GPE Project
Grants from Federal Government of Somalia
Activity 3.2.2: School supervisior

Governm

Ninisry of Fishery & Marine Resources
inassigned

Unassigne
Grants from Federal Government of Somalia
Minisirv of Public Works and Reconst
Surae Sunort-Ministry of Public Wor
Granis from Federal Government of ¢
Minisirv of Interior and Local Governi
Baletvayne Floods Support Project

Granis from Federal Government of ¢
Minisirv of Security and Rehabiltatior
Budget Support

Grants from Federal Government of ¢
Minisirv of Finance and Economic De

Unassigned
Grants from Federal Government of ¢

Ministry of State Presidency

Activity 3.1.1 Financina core aovernn
Granis from Federal Government of ¢
Budget Support

Granis from Federal Government of ¢
Auditor General's Office

Activity 3.1.1 Financina core aovernn
Granis from Federal Government of ¢
United Nation Develonmental Procrar
Minisirv of Interior and Local Governt

LG

Current Grants From International Or

Granis from Federal Government of ¢
EMIS

Minisirv of Finance and Ecanamic De

Data Collection on Road Usage

Current Grants From International Or

Office Rent
Current Grants From International Or

Granis From international Or

Current Grants From International Or
Rollout of Collection RMS MOFED

12,438,193.92
11.782,557.92
802,695.00
33,600.00
33,600.00
5,000.00

24,476.00

139,149.00
139,149.00
557,040.00
557,040.00
819,920.00
50000000
50000000

214,40000

1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,140,000.00
1,140,000.00
1,140,000.00
3,674,653.92
3,674,653.92
3,674,653.92
3,590,137.00
3,163,698.00
3,163,698.00
256,439.00
256,439.00
17000000
17000000
50,064.00
50,064.00
50,964.00
646,252.00

12,438,103.92
11782,557.92
802,695.00
33,600.00
33,600.00
5.000.00
5.000.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
35,930.00
35,930.00
24,476.00
24,476.00

139,149.00
139,149.00
557,040.00
557,040.00
81992000

214,40000

1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,000,000.00
1,140,000.00
1,140,000.00
1,140,000.00
3,674,653.92
3,674,653.92
3,674,653.92
3,590,137.00
3,163,698.00
3,163,698.00
256,439.00
256,439.00
17000000
17000000
59,964.00
59,964.00
59,964.00
646,252.00
201,252.00
20125200
445,000.00
445,000.00
48,936.00
48,936.00
48,936.00
21500000
21500000
21500000
182,600.00
32,400.00
440,636.00

Federal Republic of Somalia

Hirshabe

le

Ministry of Finance and Economic

Development

Unaudited Budget Segment Report by Project by

State of Somalia

by Economic Code For the Thirt Quater Report
(01 January - 30 Sep 2020)

1243819392 1,557,90.92

11,782,557.92 1,556,144.92
802,695.00
33,600.00
33,600.00
5.000.00
5.000.00
7,500.00
7,500.00

24,476.00

139,149.00
139,149.00
o

214,400.00

1,000,000.00 45000000
1,000,000.00 45000000
1,000,000.00 45000000

3,674,653.92 659,653.92
3,674.653.92 659,653.92
3,674,653.92 659,653.92
3500,137.00 160,645.00
3,163,698.00 15000000

48,936.00 4,078.00

440,636.00 1,765.00

250,717.40
250,717.40
57,800.00

57,800.00
57,800.00

167.071.40
15000000
15000000
11,145.40
11,145.40
5.926.00
5.926.00
4,997.00
4,997.00
4,997.00
16.771.00
16.771.00
16.771.00

4,078.00
4,078.00
4,078.00

924,798.92
894,159.60

868,313.60

30,639.32
1518932
1035432
10,354.32

4,835.00
4,835.00

1,631,386.00
1,631,386.00

50000000
50000000
50000000

1,140,000.00
1,140,000.00
1,140,000.00

16554000
15000000
15000000
1554000
1554000

4,997.00
4,997.00
4,997.00

16,771.00

16,771.00

16,771.00

4,078.00
4,078.00
4,078.00

Ministry

608,885.03
585,750.00
88,909.00

31,909.00
31,909.00
57,000.00
57,000.00

215,000.00
215,000.00
215,000.00

45,149.00

31,080.00

23.135.03
23.135.03
1051753
1051753

1261750
1261750

'326,396.00
326,396.00

35,930.00
35,930.00

45,520.00

45,520.00
45,520.00

169,700.00
15000000
15000000
1554000
1554000
4,160.00
4,160.00
4,997.00
4,997.00
4,997.00
16,771.00
16,771.00
16,771.00

4,078.00
4,078.00
4,078.00

24852900
24852900
52976.00

24.476.00
24.476.00

28,500.00
28,500.00

169,707.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
1554000
1554000
4.167.00
4,167.00
4.997.00
4.997.00
4,997.00
16.771.00
16.771.00
16.771.00

4,078.00
4,078.00
4,078.00
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56120200 2230000 292012300 62134356
401260200 14423000 292012300  529.879.00
2850000 56,100.00 2670000 135483.00
25.200.00
25.200.00
82,183.00
82,183.00
28,500.00 56,10000 26.700.00 28,100.00
28,500.00 56,100.00 26.700.00 28,100.00
20.256.00 504000 3351300
12,356.00 504000 1512000
12.356.00 504000 15.120.00
790000 16,393.00
790000 18,393.00
221,900.00
22190000
22190000
280000000
230000000
230000000
15086200 4202800 369100 33542300
15000000 300,000.00
15000000 300,000.00
15540.00 2169100 18,678.60
15540.00 2169100 18,678.60
862,00 26,488.00 15,000.00 16,744.40
862,00 26,488.00 15,000.00 16.744.40
499700 999400 499700
499700 999400 4997.00
499700 9.994.00 4997.00
16.771.00 33542.00 16,385.00
16.771.00 33542.00 16,385.00
16.771.00 33542.00 16,385.00
4078.00 8156.00 4,078.00
4078.00 8156.00 4078.00
4078.00 8156.00 4078.00
16000000 860000 25,585.00
16000000 860000 25,585.00
16000000 860000 25,585.00
16000000 860000 2556500 19418500
7021000 6587956 19162891
5167000 6587056 15587391
2087185
2087185
483500
483500
5047000 25.235.00 88,322.50
5047000 25.235.00 88,322.50
120000 4064456 4184850
120000 4064456 4184456

~10,074,41083

-194,185.00
-194,185.00
-194,185.00
-194,185.00

19162891
15587391
2087185
2087185

-4835.00

-4:835.00

8832250

8832250

4184456
4184456

2,363,783.00
2,093,961.00
270,897.00

8218300
8218300
107,240.00
10724000
245,840.00
245,840.00
215,591.00

27,484.00

1,276,087.00

3334
3334

6277

62.77

4883
48.83
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PRE)
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razetos Co
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211110 DEO

Current Grants From International Or
il Service Commission
PREVIS Grant Ofics Furmiure. Eaui
Current Grants From International Or
S06/19: 8..3 Communication Can
Current Grants From International Or
S06/19: 8..2 CS & CSC Acts Lau
Current Grants From International Or
My of S P
ce Accommodaton
St e o miamatonl O
uditor General's Off
115 Grant Offes Furiture. Eou

Current Grants rom mernatonal Or

Federa Govermment of Somata

My of Education s Trtn
Activity 3.1.2 Termiv Monitorin & Su.

Contract employees.

sty 324 Eaomen Ve P2

Prmessmnnl allovancs
e Expense:
Sumﬂnmy
il charge:

Activity 3.3 Strengthening The EMIS

Contract empl

Staf training and Development

Information. comouter. & telecom. (1C.
Examnation project

‘Wage workers

Professional allowance

Vehicie Hrefcar rental

Activity 3.2.2: School supervision

Teacher s lary
alar

Ninistry of Health and Social Care
HSS COVID19 Emeraence Prenared

011103 We

xaiiz22

11112
221101
xe21111
x222401
x224201

xe24101

xe11102

e workers
Professional allowance

Publications

Cleaning Supplies

Medical Supy

Maintenance of buidings and repairs.
Vehicie Hirelcar rental

Machinerv and Eauioment not elseut
ian of Community healh

Television and Newsnaner Advertiser
Activity 3.3.2:strenathening aovernm

Consulation F

Activity 3.3.1: Develanin female hea

Contract employees

211103 We

xe21111

satii21

xe6a102

11105
211202
222301
222602

1101

xe21101

xai1221

11101

11101

1110
11106
JESERLeY
222300
222404

11101

11102
11108
o2
21101
x222401
022013
x222508
x224201

11107

Local conferences
i of P Vorksand Recons
. Sunnort-Minisirv of Public Wor
sunmngs other than dwelings
Minisirv of Interior and Local Governi
Baletvayne Floods Support Project
Transfers to flood relief commitiee:
st o Securt v Rt
udget Supp
e o Poc. el Forces
Daily meals
Gasoline
Maintenance of Vehicles
inisiry of Finance and Economic De
Activity 3.1.1 Financina core aovern
Permanent employeesiroquar sall
Activity 4.1.1: Praiect manaaement &
Internal Travel
External Travel
Mobile Phone Expenses.

3 Internet

tationary

y
a Maintenance of Vehicles

Consulation F

2 Staff waining and Development

Bank charges
Information. comnuter. & telecom. (1C.
Civl Sevice Commission
Activity 3.1.1 Financina core aovern
Permanentenpiovecsizogar sall
ity of Sae Presidens

it 3.1.1 Financina core.
Pamanentemioyseareaver sl

Remunerarian to Ministers & Siatutor
Accommodation Allovan
Gasoline
Meeting Suppiies

uditor General's Office
Activity 3.1.1 Financina care aovern
Permanentenployecsizoguar sall
United Nation Develonmental Procrar
Minisirv of Interior and Local Governt
PLG

Contract employees

Securi Forces (Police. inel Forces

Pofesiona alovance

Internal Tray

Stationary

Medical Supply

Vehicle Hrelcar rental

Television and Newsoaer Advertiser
EMIS

Ministrv of Finance and Econormic De
1a Collection on Road Usage

Contract employees

1920000

19.20000

7,895,395.42

338,600.00

599,614.00

28,500.00

145050

50,964.00
59,964.00

19.20000

83.00
550.00

500.00
50.00

80,623.00
80,623.00
21844000
15820000
60,240.00
220,106.00

72.00

72.00

32,524.00

550,000.00

154,757.50

37,009.00
10000
3.000.00

77200
77200
77200

3.197.00
3197.00
3.197.00

930,00

67.00

30,00
1.800.00
370,00
148562.00
123982.00

176500
1765.00
1765.00

1,329,643.00
1,327,878.00

39500000
39500000
39500000

659,600.00
200,000.00
10000000

15,778.00

15,778.00
891000

686100
7.00

25750000
25750000

160,000.00
97.500.00

167,572.00
167,572.00
57,800.00

57,800.00
57,800.00

25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00

31,080.00
31,080.00
31.080.00

2,000.00
156,00

156,00
8156.00

1,765.00

76,046.00
76,046.00

30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00

1970000
1554000
1554000

4,160.00

4,160.00

430,902.32
400,263.00
28,500.00

28,500.00
28,500.00

322,719.00
322,719.00
1781900

10000000

50.900.00

23.198.00

3.498.00

4.160.00

4.997.00
4.997.00
4,997.00

16,771.00

16,771.00

16,771.00

4,078.00
4,078.00
4,078.00

30,639.32
1518932
1035432
1035432

1,872,707.03
1,849,572.00
87,026.00

58,526.00
58,526.00
28,500.00
28,500.00

177,00000

45,000.00

1,140,000.00

100,000.00

19,700.00

4,160.00

4,160.00

4,997.00

77,000.00

50,000.00
35,000.00
4,078.00
4,078.00
4,078.00

23,135.03
23.135.03
1051753

463353

14843392
14843392
57,000.00

57,000.00
57,000.00

281.00

28100
181.00

10000

8,327.00

8,320.00
7.00

9,994.00

33,542.00

8,156.00
8,156.00
8,156.00

5227200
5227200
5139000

22,890.00
133000
1764000
392000

28550000
28,500.00

882.00

882.00

882.00

183,965.00
128,965.00
43,486.00
8400.00
£8.400.00

3,000.00
3,000.00

2,000.00
2,000.00

1,586.00
536.00
1,050.00

28,500.00
28,500.00

22,750.00

22,750.00

36,883.00
15,540.00
15,540.00
21,343.00
15,833.00

1,350.00

4,160.00

4,997.00

1677100

4,078.00

55,000.00

55,000.00

930000

924000

275,634.00
131,586.00
58,150.00

440000
800.00
3,600.00
23,150.00

,000.00
17,5000

27,600.00
27,600.00

22,698.00

22,698.00

24,892.00
1554000
1554000

9,352.00

4,160.00
5.192.00

4,997.00
4,997.00
4,997.00

16,771.00

16,771.00

16,771.00

4,078.00
4,078.00
4,078.00

99,073.00

99,073.00

99,073.00

1293000

3,600.00
7,506.00
9,000.00

54,810.00

1080000

427.00

44,975.00

26,435.00

2,042,30750
2,906,352.50
3523000

7.830.00

7.830.00

27,400.00
27,400.00

24,853.00

17,396.00
17,396.00
7.457.00

7.457.00

2,800,000.00
2,800,000.00
2,800,000.00

2042350

4:883.50

56850
160,00
14800
7.00

4,997.00

16.771.00

4,078.00

212000

1,600.00
25.235.00
25.235.00

294,668.56

25,200.00

54,800.00
54,800.00

29,070.00

10,080.00
10,080.00
18,090.00

444,00
11,546.00

39,400.00
31,080.00
31,080.00

832000

832000

3277000

15,700.00
5,007.00
8,685.00

6587956
6587956

1705000
1705000
1705000

176500

1694000

7.774,151.33

338,600.00

59937100

28,241.00

145050

1498785

-17,050.00
-17,050.00
-17,050.00

-1765.00

-16,940.00

121,244.09
318100

2.400.00

2.400.00

2.400.00

443,00

443,00

443,00

338,00

338,00
250.00

79.00

17,618.00
17,618.00
17,618.00

4.130.00

500,00

8.995.00
3,993.00
100,445.09
100,445.09
421215
421215

5,000.00
15,580.00

9,000.00

1000
83.00
2,950.00

2,900.00
50,00

22054500

72.00

55000000

155,005.50

421215
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180102

180118

240102

240105

260101
260101

270101
270101
270102
270102
270102
270102
270102
270102
270103
270103
270103
270103
270103

xe21101
x222401
X222404
a2

xe23101

X224201 T

x222208
xaiiza1
x222401
xaLiza1
xaiizzs

x224104
xe24201

c
xe22012

x224201
xaiiza1
xaiizzs

x222507

x224201
preeen

11114
xe21111
x222201
xe22408

xe11114
21111
x222401

xe11102
xe21111
x222401
x222408
X222

xe11102

211111 Acc

221101
222408

X224201 T

xe21111
x222401
x222408
22501
x224201

g

c
xe11102
211111 Accommo

221101
x222408
22500
x224201

g

e11111
e11114
x224201
xe24208

xe23101

xe21101
21111
222608
x223102

i
jeseeen)
x221101
x21111
222403
224201

i

x223101

x21111

63101

feseens
21111
222406
224201

Internal Travel

off
Office Rent
elevision and Newsoaer Advertiser
rovision of MiFi od units & reolenish
Internet
Installation & maintenance of Biometr
Information. computer. & telecom. (I
IoFED furniture and Office Supplies
Stationary.
Information. comouter. & telecom. (iC
furniture & Fixure
v house numberina.survev & oroo:

Anr
Maintenance contracts.

onstruction of Four Revenue Huts
Television and Newspaner Advertiser
Buildings other than dwellings.
HSS06/19: 4.2.5Lunch PEM Commur

Telep! e
Published fees
HSS06/19: 6.0.1 Donor Renorting a
Transportation allovance
Local conferences
Stationary.

usiness Assessment and Market Su

Television and Newspaner Advertiser
FED

Transportation allovance
Television and Newspaper Advertisements
Marketing and Promotion

Civl Service Commission

PREMIS Grant-Office Furniture. Eaui
Office Rent

HSS06/19: 8.2.3 Communication Can

Vehicle Hrefcar rental
Other Rent

HSS06/19: 8.2.2 CS & CSC Acts Lau
Accommodation Allovance
Transportation allovance

Internal Travel

Local conferences

Published fees

Television and Newsnaner Advertiser
Ministry of State Presidency

State House Accommodation
Accommodation Allovance

Auditor Generals Office

PREMIS Grant-Office Furiture. Eaui
Office Rent

Sensitization of MDAS and Poliicians
Local conferences

Telewision and Newsnaner Advertiser
venue - Expense

800.00
3,163,698.00

483500
483500

14070000
14000000
700.00

85,700.00
700.00

85,000.00

17,050.00
17,050.00
17,050.00

1,765.00

-7,895,395.42

24,700.00

15,580.00

7.910.00

800,00
11,050,093.42

300,00
14400
40.00
5,400.00
483500
4,835.00
1261750
1261750
7.750.00
7.750.00
7.750.00
1765.00
1765.00
1765.00
7.700.00
7.700.00
7.700.00

25,235.00
25,235.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

9,300.00
9,300.00
9,300.00

9,240.00
9,240.00
9,240.00

2523500
2523500

25,235.00
25,235.00

40,644.56

40,644.56

5,400.00

483500
483500

88,32250
88,32250

41,8445

41,8445

17,050.00
17,050.00
17,050.00

1,765.00

2,300,259.50

5237750
5167750
700.00

43,855.44

43,155.44

-10,195.654.92

800.00
863,438.50

3334
3334

6277
62.00

4883

1023

5225
100,00
100.00



